

# **MONROE COUNTY**

## **Human Services Committee**

February 26, 2019 5:30 PM

### AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

January 15, 2019

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

19-0052

Amend Resolution 265 of 2018 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Community Care of Rochester dba Visiting Nurse Signature Care for Support of the Nurse-Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0053

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program (Office of the Medical Examiner's Forensic Toxicology Laboratory) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0054

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the Rabies Reimbursement Program and Authorize a Contract with Rochester General Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 19-0055

Authorize a Contract with Hillside Children's Center for Pediatric Services Provided by the Monroe County Department of Public Health Starlight Pediatrics Clinic - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

### F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, March 26, 2019 at 5:30 P.M.